

TABULATION OF BIDS
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A
PORTION OF KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. F 7(21), UNIT 2
DISTRICT OF EWA
ISLAND OF OAHU
JOB NO. 5480

(Opened 2:00 o'clock P.M., Thursday, September 18, 1952)

advertised in Honolulu Star-Bulletin
August 21, 1952

Item	Unit Used	Quantity	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		TERRITORIAL CONTRACTOR		V.O. BURKHALTER, LTD.		GILBERT D. KOBATAKE		WALKER-MOODY CONSTR. CO., LTD.		OAHU CONSTR.CO., LTD.		MOSES AKONA, LTD.		J. M. TANAKA		BEN HAYASHI, LTD.		E. E. BLACK, LTD.		TERRITORY	
			Bid Bond-\$2,500 + 2% Amt.Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond-\$2,500 + 2% Amt.Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond-\$2,500 + 2% Amt.Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond-\$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond-\$2,500 + 2% Amt.Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond-\$2,500 + 2% Amt.Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond-\$2,500 + 2% Amt.Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond-\$2,500 + 2% Amt.Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond-\$2,500 + 2% Amt.Bid Over \$50,000					
			Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount		
Demolishing Existing Concrete Overcrossing at the Lump Sum of	L. S.	1	\$	\$ 2,150.00	\$	\$ 2,000.00	\$	\$ 3,200.00	\$	\$ 1,230.00	\$	\$ 1,404.00	\$	\$ 1,047.00	\$	\$ 3,500.00	\$	\$ 2,450.00	\$	\$ 850.00	\$	\$ 3,580.50	\$	\$
Relocation of Valves and Construction of CRM Valve Box and Concrete Distribution Box at the Lump Sum of	L. S.			1,400.00		654.00		380.00		1,710.00		288.48		875.00		250.00		1,430.00		1,300.00		1,217.72		
Unclassified Excavation	c. y.	29,000	0.88	25,520.00	0.62	17,980.00	0.90	26,100.00	0.89	25,810.00	1.40	40,600.00	1.68	48,720.00	1.60	46,400.00	1.55	44,950.00	1.35	39,150.00	2.29	66,410.00	0.60	
Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	c. y.	700	4.00	2,800.00	2.75	1,925.00	2.50	1,750.00	1.75	1,225.00	1.73	1,211.00	4.27	2,989.00	3.00	2,100.00	1.90	1,330.00	3.75	2,625.00	5.29	3,703.00	2.00	
Unclassified Excavation for Structures at Bridges	c. y.	1,100	4.30	4,730.00	4.85	5,335.00	2.50	2,750.00	4.10	4,510.00	2.40	2,640.00	3.91	4,301.00	3.25	3,575.00	8.80	9,680.00	6.00	6,600.00	8.00	8,800.00	3.75	
Unclassified Excavation for Irrigation Ditches	c. y.	140	2.70	378.00	2.00	280.00	2.50	350.00	1.75	245.00	0.60	84.00	2.13	298.20	2.00	280.00	4.50	630.00	3.75	525.00	2.60	364.00	2.00	
Mile Yard Overhaul	mi. yd.	14,000	0.14	1,960.00	0.15	2,100.00	0.15	2,100.00	0.13	1,820.00	0.13	1,820.00	0.22	3,080.00	0.20	2,800.00	0.15	2,100.00	0.15	2,100.00	0.15	2,100.00	0.16	
Mile Yard Overhaul for Excess Material Hauled to Waipahu Field	mi. yd.	9,000	0.13	1,170.00	0.15	1,350.00	0.15	1,350.00	0.13	1,170.00	0.13	1,170.00	0.22	1,980.00	0.25	2,250.00	0.14	1,260.00	0.15	1,350.00	0.15	1,350.00	0.18	
Compacting Original Ground	s. y.	1,800	0.07	126.00	0.08	144.00	0.08	144.00	0.11	198.00	0.18	324.00	0.08	144.00	0.10	180.00	0.07	126.00	0.125	225.00	0.09	162.00	0.06	
Hand Trimming Rounded Cut Slopes	lin.ft.	700	0.28	196.00	0.35	245.00	0.38	266.00	0.25	175.00	0.36	252.00	0.26	182.00	0.25	175.00	0.28	196.00	0.50	350.00	0.23	161.00	0.30	
Sprinkling	M gal.	700	2.75	1,925.00	2.50	1,750.00	2.60	1,820.00	2.10	1,470.00	4.20	2,940.00	2.75	1,925.00	3.00	2,100.00	2.50	1,750.00	3.75	2,625.00	2.66	1,862.00	2.50	
Coarse Rock for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	ton	3,700	2.75	10,175.00	3.64	13,468.00	3.36	12,432.00	3.40	12,580.00	4.01	14,837.00	3.43	12,691.00	3.75	13,875.00	3.15	11,655.00	5.00	18,500.00	3.47	12,839.00	3.50	
Filler for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	ton	1,000	4.00	4,000.00	4.33	4,330.00	3.18	3,180.00	3.10	3,100.00	3.68	3,680.00	3.05	3,050.00	4.50	4,500.00	3.90	3,900.00	5.00	5,000.00	3.50	3,500.00	4.50	
Reconstructed Rock Base Course	s. y.	1,450	0.26	377.00	0.45	652.50	0.50	725.00	0.45	652.50	0.355	514.75	0.15	217.50	1.15	1,667.50	0.30	435.00	0.50	725.00	0.33	478.50	0.55	
Slow Curing Liquid Asphalt for Prime Coat	gal.	3,600	0.24	864.00	0.26	936.00	0.25	900.00	0.27	972.00	0.264	950.40	0.24	864.00	0.30	1,080.00	0.25	900.00	0.25	900.00	0.24	864.00	0.23	
Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. III	ton	850	8.65	7,352.50	9.02	7,667.00	9.00	7,650.00	8.50	7,225.00	9.78	8,313.00	8.81	7,488.50	9.00	7,650.00	8.72	7,412.00	10.00	8,500.00	9.02	7,667.00	9.00	
Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	ton	600	8.75	5,250.00	9.07	5,442.00	9.00	5,400.00	8.55	5,130.00	9.84	5,904.00	8.87	5,322.00	9.00	5,400.00	8.78	5,268.00	10.00	6,000.00	9.08	5,448.00	9.00	
Salvaging Old Surfacing Materials	c. y.	60	2.00	120.00	2.75	165.00	1.00	60.00	1.75	105.00	0.60	36.00	1.88	112.80	2.10	126.00	2.40	144.00	2.50	150.00	2.71	162.60	2.50	
Class "A-1" Concrete other than in Bridges	c. y.	25	56.00	1,400.00	56.50	1,412.50	52.60	1,315.00	52.50	1,312.50	54.00	1,350.00	46.80	1,170.00	55.00	1,375.00	57.50	1,437.50	70.00	1,750.00	60.34	1,508.50	60.00	
Class "B-1" Concrete other than in Bridges	c. y.	24	60.00	1,440.00	60.00	1,440.00	50.00	1,200.00	70.00	1,680.00	53.28	1,278.72	62.85	1,508.40	57.00	1,368.00	55.00	1,320.00	70.00	1,680.00	68.11	1,634.64	60.00	
Class "A-1" Concrete in Bridges	c. y.	630	51.00	32,130.00	54.85	34,555.50	48.55	30,586.50	61.40	38,682.00	39.92	25,149.60	47.35	29,830.50	59.00	37,170.00	69.50	43,785.00	55.00	34,650.00	59.55	37,516.50	65.00	
Class "C-1" Concrete in Bridges	c. y.	175	29.00	5,075.00	48.00	8,400.00	45.00	7,875.00	25.70	4,497.50	23.27	4,072.25	25.45	4,453.75	56.00	9,800.00	54.00	9,450.00	50.00	8,750.00	32.49	5,685.75	60.00	
Reinforcing Steel other than in Bridges	lb.	400	0.15	60.00	0.15	60.00	0.15	60.00	0.16	64.00	0.16	64.00	0.16	64.00	0.14	56.00	0.14	56.00	0.15	60.00	0.15	60.00	0.15	
Reinforcing Steel in Bridges	lb.	46,600	0.14	6,524.00	0.14	6,524.00	0.15	6,990.00	0.15	6,990.00	0.15	6,990.00	0.15	6,990.00	0.14	6,524.00	0.14	6,524.00	0.16	7,456.00	0.14	6,524.00	0.15	
Structural Steel	lb.	141,100	0.205	28,925.50	0.205	28,925.50	0.215	30,336.50	0.20	28,220.00	0.216	30,477.60	0.22	31,042.00	0.19	26,809.00	0.232	32,735.20	0.23	32,453.00	0.22	31,042.00	0.25	
Untreated Timber	MBM	2	550.00	1,100.00	375.00	750.00	2.50	500.00	420.00	840.00	456.00	912.00	650.00	1,300.00	300.00	600.00	470.00	940.00	800.00	1,600.00	342.00	684.00	200.00	
24" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin.ft.	648	8.00	5,184.00	8.20	5,313.60	8.50	5,508.00	7.45	4,827.60	10.355	6,710.04	8.00	5,184.00	7.20	4,665.60	7.80	5,054.40	10.00	6,480.00	7.93	5,138.64	8.00	
Remove, Clean and Relay Existing Culvert Pipe	lin.ft.	16	1.50	24.00	3.80	60.80	4.00	64.00	7.60	121.60	4.80	76.80	2.00	32.00	4.00	64.00	5.40	86.40	6.00	96.00	4.03	64.48	4.00	
Concrete Railing	lin.ft.	335	8.00	2,680.00	8.85	2,964.75	8.40	2,814.00	8.00	2,680.00	5.725	1,917.87	7.70	2,579.50	8.00	2,680.00	8.70	2,914.50	12.00	4,020.00	12.11	4,0		